Florida Avenue Improvements Bid Tabulation ITB 003/18/BS

	Atl			Civil Constructors Corp	Masci General Contractor, Inc.		Central Florida Environmental Corp		Cathcart Construction Company-Florida, LLC	
# ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1 MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$28,430.70	\$28,430.70	\$75,230.00	\$75,230.00	\$25,915.00	\$25,915.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
2 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$25,673.90	\$25,673.90	\$21,800.00	\$21,800.00	\$43,420.00	\$43,420.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
3 SEDIMENTATION AND EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$10,009.45	\$10,009.45	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$443.00	\$443.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4 DEMOLITION, CLEARING, AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$47,187.61	\$47,187.61	\$39,800.00	\$39,800.00	\$39,138.00	\$39,138.00	\$151,000.00	\$151,000.00
5 EARTHWORK	LS	1	\$84,048.55	\$84,048.55	\$48,123.00	\$48,123.00	\$49,400.00	\$49,400.00	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00
6 12" TYPE B STABILIZATION (LBR 40)	SY	3200	\$8.70	\$27,840.00	\$5.29	\$16,928.00	\$7.95	\$25,440.00	\$10.00	\$32,000.00
7 8" CRUSHED CONCRETE BASE	SY	2670	\$22.82	\$60,929.40	\$17.15	\$45,790.50	\$20.95	\$55,936.50	\$30.00	\$80,100.00
8 SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE, TRAFFIC B, SP-9.5	TN	252	\$149.37	\$37,641.24	\$112.69	\$28,397.88	\$121.55	\$30,630.60	\$150.00	\$37,800.00
9 MILLING (1.5" DEPTH)	SY	355	\$30.98	\$10,997.90	\$11.23	\$3,986.65	\$20.00	\$7,100.00	\$11.00	\$3,905.00
10 SIDEWALKS (INCLUDES CURB RAMPS)	SY	950	\$30.32	\$28,804.00	\$47.20	\$44,840.00	\$34.25	\$32,537.50	\$40.00	\$38,000.00
11 PAVER DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	30	\$65.50	\$1,965.00	\$115.30	\$3,459.00	\$46.85	\$1,405.50	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
12 PAVERS	SY	61	\$142.74	\$8,707.14	\$115.30	\$7,033.30	\$145.55	\$8,878.55	\$140.00	\$8,540.00
13 DRIVEWAY APRONS (6" THICKNESS)	SY	210	\$51.78	\$10,873.80	\$43.90	\$9,219.00	\$39.50	\$8,295.00	\$50.00	\$10,500.00
14 CURB, TYPE F	LF	125	\$19.73	\$2,466.25	\$17.50	\$2,187.50	\$27.75	\$3,468.75	\$15.00	\$1,875.00
15 CURB. TYPE D	LF	1190	\$15.80	\$18,802.00	\$17.50	\$20,825.00	\$19.55	\$23,264.50	\$14.00	\$16,660.00
16 CURB, RIBBON	LF	895	\$15.25	\$13,648.75	\$17.50	\$15,662.50	\$20.75	\$18,571.25	\$13.00	\$11,635.00
17 12"x18" ERCP	LF	220	\$76.99	\$16,937.80	\$99.27	\$21,839.40	\$66.00	\$14,520.00	\$100.00	\$22,000.00
18 15" RCP	LF	25	\$94.96	\$2,374.00	\$77.90	\$1,947.50	\$98.00	\$2,450.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00
19 19"x30" ERCP	LF	220	\$102.48	\$22,545.60	\$134.69	\$29,631.80	\$90.20	\$19,844.00	\$120.00	\$26,400.00
20 INLET - FDOT TYPE C	EA	1	\$3,447.72	\$3,447.72	\$3,177.00	\$3,177.00	\$4,828.00	\$4,828.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
21 INLET - FDOT TYPE D	EA	1	\$3,841.99	\$3,841.99	\$3,869.00	\$3,869.00	\$3,775.00	\$3,775.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
22 MES - INDEX 272	EA	9	\$1,201.83	\$10,816.47	\$1,327.00	\$11,943.00	\$2,140.00	\$19,260.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00
23 SIGN & POST INSTALLATION, "DO NOT ENTER"	EA	1	\$195.00	\$195.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
24 SIGN RELOCATION	EA	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$145.00	\$580.00	\$180.00	\$720.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
25 SIGN REPLACEMENT, REMOVE EXISTING NO LEFT TURN, REPLACE WITH RIGHT TURN ONLY	EA	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
26 REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS, YELLOW	EA	10	\$4.00	\$40.00	\$22.00	\$220.00	\$9.00	\$90.00	\$5.00	\$50.00
27 DIRECTIONAL ARROWS, RIGHT TURN ONLY, WHITE, THERMOPLASTIC	EA	2	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$115.00	\$230.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
28 PAVEMENT MESSAGE, THERMOPLASTIC "ONLY"	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
29 6" THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, YELLOW	LF	225	\$2.25	\$506.25	\$2.50	\$562.50	\$2.80	\$630.00	\$1.00	\$225.00
30 6" THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, WHITE	LF	330	\$2.50	\$825.00	\$2.50	\$825.00	\$2.80	\$924.00	\$1.00	\$330.00
31 12" THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, WHITE	LF	80	\$3.75	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$5.55	\$444.00	\$2.00	\$160.00
32 18" THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, WHITE	LF	52	\$2.25	\$117.00	\$7.00	\$364.00	\$8.50	\$442.00	\$3.00	\$156.00
33 18" THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, YELLOW	LF	10	\$6.00	\$60.00	\$7.00	\$70.00	\$8.50	\$85.00	\$3.00	\$30.00
34 24" THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, WHITE	LF	30	\$7.50	\$225.00	\$9.00	\$270.00	\$11.10	\$333.00	\$4.00	\$120.00
35 DECORATIVE THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK, BY ENNIS FLINT OR APPROVED EQUAL	SF	234	\$21.00	\$4,914.00	\$30.69	\$7,181.46	\$26.80	\$6,271.20	\$29.00	\$6,786.00
36 UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS AND INSTALLATION (EXCLUDING RECLAIMED WATER LINE)	LS	1	\$4,461.00	\$4,461.00	\$1,290.00	\$1,290.00	\$3,330.00	\$3,330.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
37 LANDSCAPING	LS	1	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$49,977.00	\$49,977.00	\$91,408.00	\$91,408.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
38 PERMIT ALLOWANCE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
TOTAL BASE BID (SUM OF ITEMS 1-38):				\$523,722.52		\$526,374.99		\$544,728.35		\$785,272.00
BID ADDITIVE #1 (RECLAIMED WATER LINE EXTENSION)										
BA#1 RECLAIMED WATER MAIN EXTENSION	LS	1	\$33,429.39	\$33,429.39	\$74,704.00	\$74,704.00	\$32,315.00	\$32,315.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
	TOTA	L BID ADDITIVE #1:		\$33,429.39		\$74,704.00		\$32,315.00		\$20,000.00
BID ADDITIVE #2 (NORTH BLOCK WALL)				,,.13i33		7. 7. 04100				,,_,
BAH2 DECORATIVE BLOCK WALL AND COLUMNS - NORTH SIDE ONLY	LS	1	\$11,462.06	\$11,462.06	\$17,800.00	\$17,800.00	\$41,625.00	\$41,625.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
DECONATIVE DECICA WATE AND COLUMNS - NORTH SIDE ONE!		1			\$17,000.00				\$15,000.00	
TOTAL BID ADDITIVE #2:				\$11,462.06		\$17,800.00		\$41,625.00		\$15,000.00
TOTAL BID (SUM OF TOTAL B	\$568,613.97		\$618,878.99		\$618,668.35		\$820,272.00			